

Corrigendum- III for Selection of Agency for Execution of Underground Optical Fiber at Selected Locations of Government Offices / Organizations / Institutions on Rate Contract

Andhra Pradesh State FiberNet Limited

Corrigendum- III Dated: 25-02-2021

APSFL/BD/415/2020/UGOFC, Dated: 17-02-2021

| S. No | Section No | Page No | Existing Clause | Revised Clause |
|-------|------------|---------|--|---|
| 1 | 1.4(27) | 19 | RFP Tenure: a. Implementation phase: 30 Days b. Operation & Maintenance Phase: 3 Years (36 Months) | RFP Tenure: a. Implementation phase: 45 Days b. Operation & Maintenance Phase: 3 Years (36 Months) |

Corrigendum- III for Selection of Agency for Execution of Underground Optical Fiber at Selected Locations of Government Offices / Organizations / Institutions on Rate Contract